
Poodle Mentors
(9/26/2019)

First Name Last Name City State Phone Email
Division 1 CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT
Leslie Newing (203) 255-3396 Lnewing@earthlink.net
Lucille Perzan (860) 828-4782 nazrepknls@aol.com
Wendell Sammet (781) 293-7352
Division 2 DE, NJ, NY, PA
Joan McFadden (610) 485-3908 uniquejoan@verizon.net
Joan Scott Wilmington DE (302) 998-3822 wissfire@verizon.net
Donald Sturz Centerport NY (631) 549-0292 dgs32561@aol.com
Division 3 DC, MD, NC, VA, WV
Daniel Augustus (484) 934-2579 danielaugustus74@gmail.com
Richard Bohannon Fairview NC (828)707-4620 aerypoodles@gmail.com
Joyce Carelli (407) 232-5626 jcarelli@morrisbb.net
Cathy Catelain (847) 875-3527 catlin012001@yahoo.com
Barbara Furbush Salisbury MD (410) 742-8358 b.furbush@comcast.net 
Randy Garren Apex NC (919) 362-9799 k-9pro@aol.com
Patrick Guilfoyle (813) 301-4038 dbldog@mac.com
Sandy Marshall (301) 384-5625 sgmarsh7@juno.com
Dennis McCoy Apex NC (919) 362-9799 doggiepro@aol.com
Division 4 FL, GA, SC
Maria Aizcorbe Palmetto Bay FL (305) 233-8491 aizcorbel@bellsouth.net
Luis Aizorbe Palmetto Bay FL (305) 233-8491 aizcorbel@bellsouth.net
Jordan Chamberlain Apolio FL (813) 938-4604 jchamberlain813@gmail.com
Peggy Hauck Oviedo FL (407) 716-6245 peguy@bellsouth.net 
Maureen Peteler Pompano Beach FL (954) 651-5439 Maureenmarilyn1@aol.com
Frank Sabella (702) 998-1470
Richard Sedlack Sarasota FL (352) 598-1065 highgate11@aol.com
Linda Tilka Madeira Beach FL (727) 647-2243 Lindatilka@gmail.com
Aileen Tobias (386) 9574272 Toby9351@aol.com
Division 5 IN, KY, MI, OH 
Susan Burge (440) 526-2382 msstb@aol.com 
Carol Dean (440) 543-1048 thegroomery1@yahoo.com
Patti Jason (734) 709-4054 rockgo4@aol.com
Camille Lashley (502) 245-5922
Elaine Ross (330) 628-4106
Joyce Wilson (419) 866-5622  astrae@bex.net
Division 6 AZ, CO
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Maryln Brooks (602) 677-4868  maryln142@gmail.com
Elaine Noel (303) 693-9946 denoell9263@hotmail.com
Fatima Crump Kansas City MO (316) 210-3814 fwcrump@kc.rr.com
Division 7 KS OK, TX
Doris Cozart Denton TX (940) 262-0240 dgcozart@msn.com 
Mark DeWitt (214) 632-2064 medewitt63@gmail.com
Michael Knight (214) 770-6059 drmgknight@gmail.com
Betsey Leedy (918) 712-8622 oklapoodle@sbcglobal.net
Elaine Noel (303) 693-9946 denoel19263@hotmail.com
Helen Tomb Taylor Conroe TX (936) 321-0132 htombtaylo@aol.com 
Clay Williams (214) 403-3303 k9clay@gmail.com
Nancy Wilson (361) 774-6555 nancy@bar-nonepoodles.com
Mary Yeakey (918) 938-7337 barbicanpoodles@cox.net
Division 8 OR, WA
Barbara Curry (360) 263-1356 silveradomp@tds.com
Penny Dugan (425) 481-7385 penhurstpoodles@aol.com
Debra Ferguson-Jones Renton WA (206) 612-2381 debrafergusonones@gmail.com 

Beverly Jean Nelson Edmonds WA (206) 550-2741 nancyhouse98155@gmail.com
Jeff Nokes (206) 327-3790  
Dana Plonkey Lynwood WA (425) 743-1601 DP517@frontier.net 
Terill Udenberg DVM (250) 308-9699 drtundenberg@msn.com
Division 9 CA
Patrick Guilfoyle Burbank CA (813) 301-4038 dbldog@mac.com
Ann Kennedy Lodi CA (209) 368-9069 ann@clarionpoodles.com
Glen Lajeski Cloverdale CA (707) 318-1038 glen@srsranch.com 
Peggy McDill (949) 380-0885 espreepdls@aol.com 
Mary Olund (415) 457-4648 cabpudel@gmail.com
Scott Olund (415) 457-4648 scott@bayareablue.com
Janice Pardue Kingsburg CA (559) 897-5788 jameldogs@aol.com
Inge Semenschin Richmond CA (707) 639-7555 midnightpoodles@sbcglobal.net
Michelle Shultz (925) 351-8352 michelle.t.shultz@gmail.com
Raymond Stevens Vista CA (760) 806-1298 sharbellepoodles@aol.com
Sharon Stevens Vista CA (760) 806-1298 sharbellepoodles@aol.com
Sally Vilas San Lorenzo CA (510) 276-5521 vilenzo@earthlink.net
Division 11 HI
Brad Odagiri Honolulu HI (808) 373-3838 bradodagiri@aol.com
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Division 13 ID, MN, NE, NM, ND, SD, UT, WY
Jack Macgillivray Albuquerque NM (505) 867-0618 jmacg@monarchnm.com
Susie Osburn Las Vegas NV (702) 493-3976 lidopoodles@cox.net
John Shoemaker Las Vegas NV (702) 834-6557 DSSUP@cs.com 
Division 14 AL, AR, LA, MS, TN
Nancy Hafner Tuscumbia AL (256) 627-8822 nancyshafner@aol.com
Claude Martin 337) 654-6257 claude@acadianacares.org
Tabatha Waters (504) 975-8376 Tabatha@NOLAStandards.com
Division 15 IL, IA,  MN, MO, WI
Denise Agre-Gill  (573) 356-6960 deagra@me.com
Tom Carneal Maryville MO (660) 582-4955 twcarneal@gmail.com

Cathy Catelain (847) 639-0814 catlin012001@yahoo.com
Del Dahl (217) 328-3632 ddahl@uiuc.edu.com
Pat Deshler (316) 744-0057 wichitapudle@aol.com 
Connie Green (314) 991-1825 greenwyn@earthlink.net
Linda Grossman (586) 268-0613 linda.grossman@sbcglobal.net
Janet Lange Moses (636) 332-6127 reignon@aol.com
James Moses Wentzville MO (770) 329-4768 jmoses0924@aol.com 
Michael Wahlig (952) 475-9922 mwahlig@aol.com 
Fatima Weaver (316) 210-3814 fatima.e.weaver@icloud.com
Gina Wieser (816) 386-9995 ginawieser@aol.com
Scott Wolfe St. Louis MO (636) 568-1737 swolfe92@gmail.com 


